58
Catalog 4234-MA
MPI™ Medium Pressure Products
MADBB Double Block and Bleed Ball Valves
Orifice
Size
Part Number
MAWP

Catalog 4234-MA
MPI™ Medium Pressure Products
How to Order MADBB Series Ball Valves
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The nine product characteristics required are
coded as shown in the chart.
Options
Standard valve has Fluorocarbon Rubber o-rings [0° to 400°F (-18° to 204°C)].
	 KZ - Standard valve with FFKM Highly Fluorinated Fluorocarbon Rubber o-rings [30° to 500°F (0° to 260°C)].
	 BN - Standard valve with Buna-N (Nitrile) Rubber o-rings [-20° to 250°F (-29° to 121°C).
	 EPR - Standard valve with Ethylene Propylene Rubber o-rings [-20° to 250°F (-29° to 121°C).
	 LD - Standard valve with factory-installed lock out device.
Typical part number example: 4MP7-MADBB6LPK-V-SS-LD (part number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example)
4 MP7 - MADBB 6 L PK - V - SS - LD
Inlet/Outlet
Connection Size
Connection
Type
Valve
Series
Orifice
Size
Valve
Type
Seat
Material
Seal
Material
Body
Material Options
4 = 1/4"
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
9 = 9/16"
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"
MP7=
Parker MPI™
MADBB 6 = 3/8"
10 = 5/8"
L=
2 Way
PK=
PEEK
V***=
Fluorocarbon Rubber
KZ=
FFKM Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon Rubber
BN=
Nitrile Rubber
EPR=
Ethylene Propylene
Rubber
SS=
Stainless Steel
2507=
Super Duplex
LD=
Lock Out
Device
XF=
High
Strength
Ferrules for
2507 SD
sizes 12 &
16 only
*** Standard
o-ring material